2020
JoNDONAIRE

20B510 Belair

@ SKIN: 784246A HAVANA BLACK MET.
@ A -891861A AMMONITE PEARL

B - 60990A BIARRITZ WHITE MET.
@ C - 63488 EBONY GREY MET.
@ D - 784246A HAVANA BLACK MET.

AWNING: GIRARD G2000 MISC:
FABRIC: CHARCOAL TWEED GRILLS: BLACK
HARDWARE: BLACK ON GUARD: BLACK



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2020 LONDON AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B510 BELAIRE

Created 6/21/2019

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

SKIN: 784246 (784246A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.83 79.83] 319.3 319.3

HAVANNA BLACK MET BC200 BLACK 451.28 531.10] 1805.1 2124.4

BC250 BLUE BLACK 290.65 821.75] 1162.6 3287.0

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.20 849.95] 112.8 3399.8

BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 21.80 871.75 87.2 3487.0

CB64L YELLOW PEARL 6.20 877.95 24.8 3511.8

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR A: 891861 (891861A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.20 79.20] 316.8 316.8

AMMONITE PEARL BC200 BLACK 417.40 496.60| 1669.6 1986.4

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 142.60 639.20] 570.4 2556.8

BC100 CLEAR 91.20 730.40] 364.8 2921.6

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 34.80 765.20] 139.2 3060.8

BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 34.00 799.20] 136.0 3196.8

CB47M 0 30.40 829.60] 121.6 3318.4

BC407 0 23.40 853.00 93.6 3412.0

BC800 RED GOLD 16.60 869.60 66.4 3478.4

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.10 84.10] 336.4 336.4

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET |D902 HI HIDING WHITE 937.73 1021.83| 3750.9 4087.3
BC209 BLACK TONER 28.60 1050.43| 114.4 4201.7

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.55 1063.98 54.2 4255.9

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR C: 63488 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.10 79.10] 316.4 316.4

EBONY GREY MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 47.13 126.23| 188.5 504.9

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 516.88 643.10] 2067.5 2572.4

BC201 DEEP BLACK 227.28 870.38] 909.1 3481.5




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2020 LONDON AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B510 BELAIRE

Created 6/21/2019

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR D: 784246 (784246A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.83 79.83| 319.3 319.3

HAVANNA BLACK MET BC200 BLACK 451.28 531.10{ 1805.1 2124.4

BC250 BLUE BLACK 290.65 821.75| 1162.6 3287.0

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.20 849.95( 112.8 3399.8

BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 21.80 871.75 87.2 3487.0

CB64L YELLOW PEARL 6.20 877.95 24.8 3511.8




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2020 LONDON AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B510 BELAIRE

Created 6/21/2019

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

SKIN: 784246 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HAVANNA BLACK MET

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR A: 891861 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

AMMONITE PEARL

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR B: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.78 492.78] 1971.1 1971.1

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET |HB990 WHITE 673.38] 1166.15| 2693.5 4664.6

HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.27 1179.43 53.1 4717.7

HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.08 1191.50 48.3 4766.0

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.63 1195.13 14.5 4780.5

HB779 RED OXIDE 2.42 1197.55 9.7 4790.2

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR C: 63488 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 630.10 630.10( 2520.4 2520.4

EBONY GREY MET HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 136.35 766.45 545.4 3065.8

HB203 DEEP BLACK 105.75 872.20( 423.0 3488.8

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 9.50 881.70 38.0 3526.8

HB780 RED GOLD 4.17 885.88 16.7 3543.5

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 72.90 958.78| 291.6 3835.1




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2020 LONDON AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B510 BELAIRE

COLOR D: 784246

Created 6/21/2019

BASE #

BASE NAME

1qQrT

Grams

1 QUART

Cum.

1GLN

Grams

1 GALLON

Cum. Grams

HAVANNA BLACK MET




